
Fwd: North Precinct 2nd Watch Bid Results

From: "Britt, James" <james.britt@seattle.gov>
To: "Nguyen, Trung" <trung.nguyen@seattle.gov>
Date: Sat, 19 Sep 2020 19:14:43 -0700

I meant to send this to you, not Lt Sweeney. My bad.
From: Britt, James
Sent: Saturday, September 19, 2020 6:44:35 PM
To: Gordon, David <David.Gordon@seattle.gov>; Beck, Ryan <Ryan.Beck@seattle.gov>;
Chin, Jonathan <Jonathan.Chin@seattle.gov>; Beatty, Adam <Adam.Beatty@seattle.gov>;
Crow, Shawn <Shawn.Crow@seattle.gov>; Vargas, Jose <Jose.Vargas@seattle.gov>
Cc: Sweeney, David <David.Sweeney@seattle.gov>; Stampfl, Brian
<Brian.Stampfl@seattle.gov>; Roit, Samantha <Samantha.Roit@seattle.gov>; Pulliam,
Alyssa <Alyssa.Pulliam@seattle.gov>; Sharpe, Shannon <Shannon.Sharpe@seattle.gov>
Subject: North Precinct 2nd Watch Bid Results

Officers,
Thank you for your swift replies. Below are your squad assignments resulting from your bids,

assigned by preference and department seniority:

David Gordon: Nora Sector, A Court Code, Sgt. Sperry, 0330-1230
Ryan Beck: Lincoln/Union Relief, B Court Code, Sgt. Strong, 0300-1200
Jonathan Chin: Boy Sector, B Court Code, A/Sgt Kilcup, 0330-1230
Adam Beatty: Lincoln Sector, A Court Code, Sgt, Simmons, 0300-1200
Shawn Crow: Boy/Nora Relief, C Court Code, Sgt. Bruce, 0330-1230
Jose Vargas: Boy/Nora Relief, C Court Code, Sgt. Bruce, 0330-1230

Lt Sweeney will contact you about the logistics of your new assignment, lockers, access, etc. Please
contact me with any questions about the bid process.

Thank you for your understanding in this process. Good luck in your new assignment.
VR
-Jim

Lt James Britt
Seattle Police Department
James.britt@seattle.gov
206-556-9536
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